
FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 072/000/00

Part Time: 70
Full Time: 980

Fiscal Year End: 12/31/2017

County: Peoria

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 186,494

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $77,965,159
Expenditures During FY 17: $73,417,935
Per Capita Revenue: $418
Per Capita Expenditures: $394
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $4,547,224
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 60.87%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $44,687,260
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $240

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $41,592,093
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $223

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$3,564,064,000Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$41,364,896Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Peoria CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $134,721,832

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$37,708,764
$8,488,578

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $13,369,108

Expenditures During FY 17: $16,227,938

Per Capita Revenue: $72

Per Capita Expenditures: $87

Operating Income (loss): -$2,858,830

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 53.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $8,600,534

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $46

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $11,459,364

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $61

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$75,773,031
$406

0.17%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 073/000/00

Part Time: 46
Full Time: 94

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Perry

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 22,350

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $10,480,455
Expenditures During FY 17: $10,702,129
Per Capita Revenue: $469
Per Capita Expenditures: $479
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$221,674
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 64.05%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,854,231
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $307

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,632,790
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $297

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$199,783,039Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$4,719,992Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Perry CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $10,724,469

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$1,044,644
$738,352

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$391,520
$18

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 075/000/00

Part Time: 56
Full Time: 99

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Pike

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 15,950

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $11,766,307
Expenditures During FY 17: $12,118,691
Per Capita Revenue: $738
Per Capita Expenditures: $760
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$352,384
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 51.44%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,233,309
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $391

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,240,488
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $391

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$232,219,913Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$5,034,985Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Pike CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $15,151,299

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$5,521,158
-$398,942

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $1,456,356

Expenditures During FY 17: $1,353,308

Per Capita Revenue: $91

Per Capita Expenditures: $85

Operating Income (loss): $103,048

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 124.41%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $1,683,636

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $106

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $1,580,588

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $99

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$722,473
$45

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 076/000/00

Part Time: 16
Full Time: 19

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Pope

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 4,470

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $3,282,688
Expenditures During FY 17: $3,228,121
Per Capita Revenue: $734
Per Capita Expenditures: $722
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $54,567
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 193.43%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $6,244,312
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $1,397

Amounts Averages Medians

$5,547,672
$5,384,928

$3,026,025

$817
$805

$162,744
105.60%

$4,936,059
$743

$1,118,394

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $5,651,160
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $1,264

$4,585,866
$699

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$4,350,958

$2,367,892

$656
$676

$1,045,927

$88,876
99.40%

$3,905,787
$636

$3,754,068
$603

Fiscal Indicators

$47,153,630Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$785,083Salaries Paid:

$4,283,416

Pope CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $2,648,716

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$2,385,681
$1,297,299

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Less Than 10,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$217,020
$237,746

$40
$44

-$20,726
391.66%
$272,224

$46

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$271,398
$46

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$572,167

0.87%
$91

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$51,418

$7
0.00%

$
$

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 077/000/00

Part Time: 6
Full Time: 167

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Pulaski

Accounting Method: Cash With Assets

Population: 6,161

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $13,078,863
Expenditures During FY 17: $15,319,517
Per Capita Revenue: $2,123
Per Capita Expenditures: $2,487
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$2,240,654
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 24.24%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $3,713,158
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $603

Amounts Averages Medians

$5,547,672
$5,384,928

$3,026,025

$817
$805

$162,744
105.60%

$4,936,059
$743

$1,118,394

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $3,761,812
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $611

$4,585,866
$699

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$4,350,958

$2,367,892

$656
$676

$1,045,927

$88,876
99.40%

$3,905,787
$636

$3,754,068
$603

Fiscal Indicators

$38,749,131Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$5,336,267Salaries Paid:

$4,283,416

Pulaski CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $113,082,340

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$1,592,142
-$1,375,039

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Less Than 10,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $10,479

Expenditures During FY 17: $18,264

Per Capita Revenue: $2

Per Capita Expenditures: $3

Operating Income (loss): -$7,785

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 3685.97%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $673,205

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $109

$217,020
$237,746

$40
$44

-$20,726
391.66%
$272,224

$46

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $680,990

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $111

$271,398
$46

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$572,167

0.87%
$91

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$51,418

$7
0.00%

$7,026,649
$1,141
12.06%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 078/000/00

Part Time: 16
Full Time: 31

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Putnam

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 6,006

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $4,223,138
Expenditures During FY 17: $4,185,925
Per Capita Revenue: $703
Per Capita Expenditures: $697
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $37,213
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 65.57%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $2,744,697
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $457

Amounts Averages Medians

$5,547,672
$5,384,928

$3,026,025

$817
$805

$162,744
105.60%

$4,936,059
$743

$1,118,394

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $2,671,277
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $445

$4,585,866
$699

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$4,350,958

$2,367,892

$656
$676

$1,045,927

$88,876
99.40%

$3,905,787
$636

$3,754,068
$603

Fiscal Indicators

$146,487,655Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$1,578,377Salaries Paid:

$4,283,416

Putnam CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $6,462,362

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$2,222,368
-$208,762

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Less Than 10,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$217,020
$237,746

$40
$44

-$20,726
391.66%
$272,224

$46

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$271,398
$46

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$572,167

0.87%
$91

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$51,418

$7
0.00%

$
$

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 079/000/00

Part Time: 19
Full Time: 52

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Randolph

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 32,423

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $10,251,099
Expenditures During FY 17: $11,488,841
Per Capita Revenue: $316
Per Capita Expenditures: $354
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$1,237,742
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 35.17%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $4,041,179
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $125

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $4,838,281
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $149

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$478,281,312Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$4,900,584Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Randolph CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $18,047,750

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$2,488,064
-$8,150,417

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000

Number Submitted =  3

Anna Wehrheim Memorial Old Folks Home
Randolph County Health Department
Randolph County Nursing Home



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $5,461,809

Expenditures During FY 17: $5,893,188

Per Capita Revenue: $168

Per Capita Expenditures: $182

Operating Income (loss): -$431,379

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: -0.62%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: -$36,266

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: -$1

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $835,753

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $26

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$15,292,109
$472

0.80%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 080/000/00

Part Time: 42
Full Time: 54

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Richland

Accounting Method: Cash With Assets

Population: 16,149

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $6,164,917
Expenditures During FY 17: $6,640,533
Per Capita Revenue: $382
Per Capita Expenditures: $411
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: -$475,616
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 59.27%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $3,935,672
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $244

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $4,411,288
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $273

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$217,156,284Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$2,778,626Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Richland CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $8,202,291

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$45,625
$3,890,047

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$
$

0.00%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Unit Code: 081/000/00

Part Time: 147
Full Time: 565

Fiscal Year End: 11/30/2017

County: Rock Island

Accounting Method: Modified Accrual

Population: 144,808

Employees:

General and Special Funds

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $76,677,872
Expenditures During FY 17: $76,010,699
Per Capita Revenue: $530
Per Capita Expenditures: $525
Revenues over (under) Expenditures: $667,173
Ratio of Fund Balance to Expenditures: 32.09%
Ending Fund Balance for FY 17: $24,391,855
Per Capita Ending Fund Balance: $168

Amounts Averages Medians

$23,339,611
$22,997,055

$10,546,547

$508
$503

$342,556
86.66%

$18,260,787
$435

$2,490,355

Beginning Fund Balance for FY 17: $23,163,891
Per Capita Beginning Fund Balance: $160

$17,767,520
$420

Net Assets Amounts Averages Medians

$13,975,282

$7,395,708

$496
$485

$2,081,753

$302,391
83.86%

$11,710,524
$397

$11,731,860
$376

Fiscal Indicators

$2,476,357,545Equalized Assessed Valuation:

$32,816,815Salaries Paid:

$13,781,182

Rock Island CountyUnit Name:

Appropriation or Budget: $83,092,760

Local Government Profile

Blended Component Units

$17,436,624
-$18,107,142

Total Restricted Net Assets:
Total Unrestricted Net Assets:

Total Reserved Funds: $ $ $
Total Unreserved Funds: $ $ $

Equity Amounts Averages Medians

COUNTIES:   Population Between 10000 and 275,000

Number Submitted =  2

Rock Island County Forest Preserve Commision
Rock Island Public Building Commission



FISCAL YEAR 2017
FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY REPORT CARD 

DATA SUMMARY 

Revenue Collected During FY 17: $

Expenditures During FY 17: $

Per Capita Revenue: $

Per Capita Expenditures: $

Operating Income (loss): $

Ratio of Retained Earnings to Expenditures: 0.00%

Ending Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Ending Retained Earnings: $

$1,575,790
$1,816,089

$34
$36

-$240,300
130.91%

$2,341,855
$34

Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

Per Capita Beginning Retained Earnings for FY 17: $

$2,432,535
$35

$
$
$
$
$

0.00%
$
$

$
$

Enterprise Funds Amounts Averages Medians

$9,278,401

0.19%
$113

Debt Amounts Averages Medians
$722,473

$28
0.00%

$97,787,336
$675

0.69%

Outstanding Debt for FY 17:
Per Capita Debt:
General Obligation Debt over EAV:


